
Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

APSITIS, Karlis 3 7 0 0 7

GRĪNBERGS, Artūrs 4 0 2 1 5

FEIKNERS, Rendijs 1 2 1 1 5

AVOTIŅŠ, Reinis 2 3 0 1 4

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

CIFERSONS, Ričards 3 0 0 0 0

SIMSONS, Sandis 33 2 0 0 2

LARMANIS, Reinis 10 0 1 0 2

JAKUŠENOKS, Armands 6 1 0 1 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

MUSIIENKO, Anton 7 3 2 0 7

RUSLOV, Nikita 16 2 1 0 4

CHUMAKOV, Igor 22 4 1 0 6

BALABAN, Yevhen 4 3 1 0 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ZĀBAKS, Ritvars 4 3 0 0 3

GOLUBEVS, Matīss 13 0 0 0 0

GRĀVELSIŅŠ, Ivo 3 0 0 0 0

KUTRA, Jānis 6 1 1 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

VANAGS, Kristaps 2 8 0 1 9

KUZŅECOVS, Ņikita 13 5 0 2 7

VĀVERS, Rihards 1 3 0 0 3

VASIĻEVSKIS, Kristofers 3 2 0 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

NEILANDS, Francis 28 1 4 0 9

OZOLS, Ernests 45 1 0 0 1

ŠVĪTIŅŠ, Rūdolfs 10 0 1 0 2

ARMANOVS, Kristiāns 44 2 1 0 4

(21 Points, 3 Fouls) Priecīgus! (3) VS  Reinis un Co. (19) (6 Points, 5 Fouls)

(22 Points, 2 Fouls) Ukraine-Kelts (2) VS  JIRMIs (18) (6 Points, 1 Fouls)

(21 Points, 2 Fouls) 3x3 NERK (4) VS  +U17 (20) (16 Points, 7 Fouls)

GAME #7 - POOL C GAME 1

06/08/2022 12:00:00, NR. 1

GAME #4 - POOL B GAME 1

06/08/2022 12:00:00, NR. 2

GAME #10 - POOL D GAME 1

06/08/2022 12:15:00, NR. 1



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ĀBOLS, Jānis 10 8 0 0 8

OSIS, Mārcis 6 1 2 0 5

KASPARĀNS, Uģis 1 1 2 0 5

SPARĀNS, Tomass 3 0 2 0 4

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

GARANČS, Dāvis 25 1 0 0 1

BĒRZIŅŠ, Kārlis 3 1 2 0 5

KRŪMIŅŠ, Reinis 69 1 0 0 1

PIUSS, Davis 00 0 0 0 0

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

KRUMINS, Edgars 4 1 0 1 2

STEINBERGS, Martins 1 0 1 0 2

ČAVARS, Agnis 3 6 1 0 8

AUSĒJS, Artūrs 7 1 3 2 9

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ŠEPTE, Kristofers 32 1 2 0 5

KRŪMIŅŠ, Verners 40 2 1 0 4

PUNKSTIŅŠ, Rūdolfs 38 1 0 0 1

LĀCIS, Ralfs 90 2 0 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

KAMINSKIS, Markuss 9 3 0 0 3

BĒRZIŅŠ, Toms Jēkabs 1 2 1 0 4

ŠĶESTERS, Ralfs 5 4 1 0 6

SKREIVERS, Dāvis 6 7 1 0 9

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

КОБИЛЯНСЬКИЙ, Дима 17 1 1 0 3

YEFIMENKO, Vladislav 96 3 0 0 3

БУРАВСЬКИЙ, Глеб 45 0 2 0 4

МАЛИЧ, Богдан 21 0 0 0 0

(22 Points, 4 Fouls) Bauerfeind (5) VS  Jaunie un students (21) (7 Points, 10 Fouls)

(21 Points, 1 Fouls) Rīga (1) VS  Papardes zieds (17) (12 Points, 5 Fouls)

(22 Points, 5 Fouls) Spēka Kustība (6) VS  Valka/All Stars UA (22) (10 Points, 6 Fouls)

GAME #13 - POOL E GAME 1

06/08/2022 12:15:00, NR. 2

GAME #1 - POOL A GAME 1

06/08/2022 12:30:00, NR. 1

GAME #16 - POOL F GAME 1

06/08/2022 12:30:00, NR. 2



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ZVIEDRIS, Mārtiņš 61 2 1 1 5

DIŽGALVIS, Rolands 1 2 1 0 4

BARKOVSKIS, Ričards 13 0 0 0 0

MAZBURŠS, Valters 0 2 3 0 8

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

OZOLS, Jurģis 18 1 0 2 3

ANCĀNS, Gusts 7 0 0 0 0

ZARINS, Andis 20 5 0 2 7

SMILDZEJS, Roberts 10 1 1 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

MEDNIS, Janis 3 1 0 0 1

PUTNIŅŠ, Pēteris 1 0 2 0 4

SKUJA, Edijs 2 0 6 0 12

ŠKUTE, Artūrs 4 5 0 0 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ZAĶĪTIS, Lauris 50 0 2 0 4

CIELAVS, Deins Alens 91 1 1 0 3

REINHOLDS, Reinis 32 3 0 0 3

JANKOVSKIS, Žanis 49 0 0 0 0

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

MINAJEVS, Daniels 1 3 0 0 3

PIVOVAR, Yaroslav 3 4 0 1 5

VAČIĻA, Vadims 7 1 0 0 1

ŠIMPERMANIS, Renārs 20 8 1 0 10

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ZĀBAKS, Ritvars 4 1 0 1 2

GOLUBEVS, Matīss 13 2 2 0 6

GRĀVELSIŅŠ, Ivo 3 0 0 0 0

KUTRA, Jānis 6 2 0 0 2

(17 Points, 8 Fouls) East-Ball/FastBreak (7) VS  Taverna (23) (13 Points, 4 Fouls)

(22 Points, 1 Fouls) 3x3 Madona/Bura (8) VS  LīgoVelo (24) (10 Points, 5 Fouls)

(19 Points, 4 Fouls) VEF BA Valkā (15) VS  JIRMIs (18) (10 Points, 6 Fouls)

GAME #19 - POOL G GAME 1

06/08/2022 12:45:00, NR. 1

GAME #22 - POOL H GAME 1

06/08/2022 12:45:00, NR. 2

GAME #5 - POOL B GAME 2

06/08/2022 13:00:00, NR. 1



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

INDRIKSONS, Tomass 1 1 0 0 1

INDRIKSONS, Matīss 3 6 0 0 6

LIPENITIS, Kristiāns 8 1 0 0 1

VANAGS, Niklāvs Everts 2 2 3 0 8

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

CIFERSONS, Ričards 3 0 1 0 2

SIMSONS, Sandis 33 1 0 0 1

LARMANIS, Reinis 10 2 2 0 6

JAKUŠENOKS, Armands 6 3 4 0 11

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BIRZNIEKS, Kārlis 1 3 1 0 5

ĻISICINS, Rainers 3 1 1 0 3

ALVATERIS, Dāvids 8 0 0 0 0

PELCBERGS, Mārtiņš 6 1 0 0 1

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

GARANČS, Dāvis 25 4 0 0 4

BĒRZIŅŠ, Kārlis 3 1 2 1 6

KRŪMIŅŠ, Reinis 69 4 2 0 8

PIUSS, Davis 00 0 1 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BUMBIERIS, Mārtiņš 8 1 3 0 7

SMIRNOVS, Daniils 9 5 1 0 7

PORIETIS, Rihards 1 3 0 0 3

VANAGS, Edgars 5 5 0 0 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

NEILANDS, Francis 28 0 0 0 0

OZOLS, Ernests 45 1 0 0 1

ŠVĪTIŅŠ, Rūdolfs 10 0 0 0 0

ARMANOVS, Kristiāns 44 3 0 0 3

(16 Points, 6 Fouls) Jēkabpils (14) VS  Reinis un Co. (19) (20 Points, 8 Fouls)

(9 Points, 6 Fouls) Vilku Banda (12) VS  Jaunie un students (21) (20 Points, 0 Fouls)

(22 Points, 1 Fouls) 3x3 RAE (13) VS  +U17 (20) (4 Points, 3 Fouls)

GAME #8 - POOL C GAME 2

06/08/2022 13:00:00, NR. 2

GAME #14 - POOL E GAME 2

06/08/2022 13:15:00, NR. 1

GAME #11 - POOL D GAME 2

06/08/2022 13:15:00, NR. 2



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BALCIUNAS, Juozas 11 3 4 0 11

ILEVIČIUS, Benas 1 1 1 1 4

JURKAITIS, Modestas 10 0 0 1 1

VARPIOTAS, Edvardas 15 5 0 0 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ŠEPTE, Kristofers 32 1 4 2 11

KRŪMIŅŠ, Verners 40 2 0 0 2

PUNKSTIŅŠ, Rūdolfs 38 0 0 0 0

LĀCIS, Ralfs 90 2 0 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

FRĪDENBERGS, Elvijs 1 6 1 0 8

OZOLNIEKS, Ralfs 3 1 1 0 3

BITELS, Kristaps 2 3 0 0 3

DREISKENS, Daumants 4 3 0 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

КОБИЛЯНСЬКИЙ, Дима 17 0 0 0 0

YEFIMENKO, Vladislav 96 1 0 0 1

БУРАВСЬКИЙ, Глеб 45 0 0 0 0

МАЛИЧ, Богдан 21 1 2 0 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

GRENEVICS, Maris 6 0 1 0 2

ROZENTĀLS, Roberts 1 4 0 0 4

SAVČENKO, Arvis 33 4 0 0 4

KUNDRATS, Davis 32 1 0 0 1

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

OZOLS, Jurģis 18 1 1 1 4

ANCĀNS, Gusts 7 2 0 0 2

ZARINS, Andis 20 4 0 1 5

SMILDZEJS, Roberts 10 2 0 0 2

(21 Points, 4 Fouls) Desertų namai (16) VS  Papardes zieds (17) (15 Points, 6 Fouls)

(17 Points, 5 Fouls) 3x3Madona/Solartbūve (11) VS  Valka/All Stars UA (22) (6 Points, 3 Fouls)

(11 Points, 4 Fouls) Kudzhy/MaarelsGW (10) VS  Taverna (23) (13 Points, 2 Fouls)

GAME #2 - POOL A GAME 2

06/08/2022 13:30:00, NR. 1

GAME #17 - POOL F GAME 2

06/08/2022 13:30:00, NR. 2

GAME #20 - POOL G GAME 2

06/08/2022 13:45:00, NR. 1



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

PĻAVENIEKS, Lauris 3 5 1 0 7

TIMMA, Rinalds 6 1 2 0 5

SILAJANIS, Edvards 10 2 1 0 4

KAZLAUSKIS, Konstantīns 19 4 0 0 4

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ZAĶĪTIS, Lauris 50 1 0 0 1

CIELAVS, Deins Alens 91 1 2 0 5

REINHOLDS, Reinis 32 3 0 0 3

JANKOVSKIS, Žanis 49 1 0 0 1

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

MUSIIENKO, Anton 7 1 2 0 5

RUSLOV, Nikita 16 4 1 2 8

CHUMAKOV, Igor 22 1 0 2 3

BALABAN, Yevhen 4 1 1 1 4

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

MINAJEVS, Daniels 1 2 0 0 2

PIVOVAR, Yaroslav 3 1 1 0 3

VAČIĻA, Vadims 7 4 0 0 4

ŠIMPERMANIS, Renārs 20 2 0 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

APSITIS, Karlis 3 4 0 0 4

GRĪNBERGS, Artūrs 4 2 3 0 8

FEIKNERS, Rendijs 1 1 0 0 1

AVOTIŅŠ, Reinis 2 6 1 0 8

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

INDRIKSONS, Tomass 1 1 0 0 1

INDRIKSONS, Matīss 3 3 0 0 3

LIPENITIS, Kristiāns 8 0 0 0 0

VANAGS, Niklāvs Everts 2 0 0 0 0

(20 Points, 3 Fouls) Krāslava (9) VS  LīgoVelo (24) (10 Points, 5 Fouls)

(20 Points, 0 Fouls) Ukraine-Kelts (2) VS  VEF BA Valkā (15) (11 Points, 10 Fouls)

(21 Points, 4 Fouls) Priecīgus! (3) VS  Jēkabpils (14) (4 Points, 4 Fouls)

GAME #23 - POOL H GAME 2

06/08/2022 13:45:00, NR. 2

GAME #6 - POOL B GAME 3

06/08/2022 14:00:00, NR. 1

GAME #9 - POOL C GAME 3

06/08/2022 14:00:00, NR. 2



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ĀBOLS, Jānis 10 8 0 1 9

OSIS, Mārcis 6 4 2 0 8

KASPARĀNS, Uģis 1 2 0 0 2

SPARĀNS, Tomass 3 2 0 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BIRZNIEKS, Kārlis 1 3 0 0 3

ĻISICINS, Rainers 3 0 0 0 0

ALVATERIS, Dāvids 8 2 1 0 4

PELCBERGS, Mārtiņš 6 1 2 0 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

VANAGS, Kristaps 2 2 0 0 2

KUZŅECOVS, Ņikita 13 2 0 0 2

VĀVERS, Rihards 1 6 0 0 6

VASIĻEVSKIS, Kristofers 3 3 0 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BUMBIERIS, Mārtiņš 8 1 0 0 1

SMIRNOVS, Daniils 9 5 0 0 5

PORIETIS, Rihards 1 1 1 0 3

VANAGS, Edgars 5 1 1 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

KRUMINS, Edgars 4 1 0 1 2

STEINBERGS, Martins 1 0 1 0 2

ČAVARS, Agnis 3 2 0 0 2

AUSĒJS, Artūrs 7 2 5 3 15

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BALCIUNAS, Juozas 11 5 1 1 8

ILEVIČIUS, Benas 1 0 1 0 2

JURKAITIS, Modestas 10 0 0 0 0

VARPIOTAS, Edvardas 15 0 0 0 0

(21 Points, 5 Fouls) Bauerfeind (5) VS  Vilku Banda (12) (12 Points, 6 Fouls)

(13 Points, 5 Fouls) 3x3 NERK (4) VS  3x3 RAE (13) (12 Points, 4 Fouls)

(21 Points, 4 Fouls) Rīga (1) VS  Desertų namai (16) (10 Points, 6 Fouls)

GAME #15 - POOL E GAME 3

06/08/2022 14:15:00, NR. 1

GAME #12 - POOL D GAME 3

06/08/2022 14:15:00, NR. 2

GAME #3 - POOL A GAME 3

06/08/2022 14:30:00, NR. 1



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

KAMINSKIS, Markuss 9 1 1 0 3

BĒRZIŅŠ, Toms Jēkabs 1 1 0 0 1

ŠĶESTERS, Ralfs 5 7 1 0 9

SKREIVERS, Dāvis 6 8 0 0 8

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

FRĪDENBERGS, Elvijs 1 3 4 0 11

OZOLNIEKS, Ralfs 3 1 1 0 3

BITELS, Kristaps 2 2 1 0 4

DREISKENS, Daumants 4 2 0 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ZVIEDRIS, Mārtiņš 61 2 2 0 6

DIŽGALVIS, Rolands 1 2 4 3 13

BARKOVSKIS, Ričards 13 0 1 0 2

MAZBURŠS, Valters 0 0 0 0 0

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

GRENEVICS, Maris 6 0 2 0 4

ROZENTĀLS, Roberts 1 1 0 0 1

SAVČENKO, Arvis 33 4 0 1 5

KUNDRATS, Davis 32 5 0 0 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

MEDNIS, Janis 3 1 2 0 5

PUTNIŅŠ, Pēteris 1 0 1 0 2

SKUJA, Edijs 2 2 3 0 8

ŠKUTE, Artūrs 4 2 0 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

PĻAVENIEKS, Lauris 3 4 2 0 8

TIMMA, Rinalds 6 3 2 0 7

SILAJANIS, Edvards 10 1 0 0 1

KAZLAUSKIS, Konstantīns 19 5 0 0 5

(21 Points, 6 Fouls) Spēka Kustība (6) VS  3x3Madona/Solartbūve (11) (20 Points, 7 Fouls)

(21 Points, 7 Fouls) East-Ball/FastBreak (7) VS  Kudzhy/MaarelsGW (10) (15 Points, 9 Fouls)

(17 Points, 4 Fouls) 3x3 Madona/Bura (8) VS  Krāslava (9) (21 Points, 5 Fouls)

GAME #18 - POOL F GAME 3

06/08/2022 14:30:00, NR. 2

GAME #21 - POOL G GAME 3

06/08/2022 14:45:00, NR. 1

GAME #24 - POOL H GAME 3

06/08/2022 14:45:00, NR. 2



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

MINAJEVS, Daniels 1 5 0 0 5

PIVOVAR, Yaroslav 3 2 0 0 2

VAČIĻA, Vadims 7 2 0 0 2

ŠIMPERMANIS, Renārs 20 5 0 0 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BIRZNIEKS, Kārlis 1 0 0 0 0

ĻISICINS, Rainers 3 3 0 0 3

ALVATERIS, Dāvids 8 2 4 0 10

PELCBERGS, Mārtiņš 6 1 1 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

CIFERSONS, Ričards 3 0 0 0 0

SIMSONS, Sandis 33 2 1 0 4

LARMANIS, Reinis 10 1 2 0 5

JAKUŠENOKS, Armands 6 3 0 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

NEILANDS, Francis 28 0 0 0 0

OZOLS, Ernests 45 0 1 0 2

ŠVĪTIŅŠ, Rūdolfs 10 4 5 0 14

ARMANOVS, Kristiāns 44 3 1 0 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

FRĪDENBERGS, Elvijs 1 4 0 0 4

OZOLNIEKS, Ralfs 3 0 1 0 2

BITELS, Kristaps 2 1 1 0 3

DREISKENS, Daumants 4 0 2 0 4

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ŠEPTE, Kristofers 32 4 1 0 6

KRŪMIŅŠ, Verners 40 0 1 0 2

PUNKSTIŅŠ, Rūdolfs 38 1 2 0 5

LĀCIS, Ralfs 90 3 0 0 3

(14 Points, 2 Fouls) VEF BA Valkā (15) VS  Vilku Banda (12) (16 Points, 5 Fouls)

(12 Points, 1 Fouls) Reinis un Co. (19) VS  +U17 (20) (21 Points, 4 Fouls)

(13 Points, 6 Fouls) 3x3Madona/Solartbūve (11) VS  Papardes zieds (17) (16 Points, 3 Fouls)

GAME #2 - LAST 32 GAME 2

06/08/2022 16:00:00, NR. 1

GAME #3 - LAST 32 GAME 3

06/08/2022 16:00:00, NR. 2

GAME #6 - LAST 32 GAME 6

06/08/2022 16:15:00, NR. 1



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

OZOLS, Jurģis 18 4 1 0 6

ANCĀNS, Gusts 7 2 1 0 4

ZARINS, Andis 20 3 0 3 6

SMILDZEJS, Roberts 10 1 0 0 1

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ZAĶĪTIS, Lauris 50 1 0 0 1

CIELAVS, Deins Alens 91 4 1 1 7

REINHOLDS, Reinis 32 0 0 0 0

JANKOVSKIS, Žanis 49 2 1 0 4

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

MEDNIS, Janis 3 1 1 0 3

PUTNIŅŠ, Pēteris 1 0 0 0 0

SKUJA, Edijs 2 5 5 0 15

ŠKUTE, Artūrs 4 2 1 0 4

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

GRENEVICS, Maris 6 0 1 0 2

ROZENTĀLS, Roberts 1 3 0 0 3

SAVČENKO, Arvis 33 1 0 0 1

KUNDRATS, Davis 32 4 1 0 6

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

GARANČS, Dāvis 25 1 0 3 4

BĒRZIŅŠ, Kārlis 3 2 1 0 4

KRŪMIŅŠ, Reinis 69 3 0 0 3

PIUSS, Davis 00 2 2 0 6

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ZĀBAKS, Ritvars 4 4 0 0 4

GOLUBEVS, Matīss 13 1 3 0 7

GRĀVELSIŅŠ, Ivo 3 0 0 0 0

KUTRA, Jānis 6 1 0 0 1

(17 Points, 4 Fouls) Taverna (23) VS  LīgoVelo (24) (12 Points, 8 Fouls)

(22 Points, 5 Fouls) 3x3 Madona/Bura (8) VS  Kudzhy/MaarelsGW (10) (12 Points, 6 Fouls)

(17 Points, 7 Fouls) Jaunie un students (21) VS  JIRMIs (18) (12 Points, 7 Fouls)

GAME #7 - LAST 32 GAME 7

06/08/2022 16:15:00, NR. 2

GAME #10 - LAST 32 GAME 10

06/08/2022 16:30:00, NR. 1

GAME #11 - LAST 32 GAME 11

06/08/2022 16:30:00, NR. 2



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BUMBIERIS, Mārtiņš 8 0 1 0 2

SMIRNOVS, Daniils 9 6 2 0 10

PORIETIS, Rihards 1 3 1 0 5

VANAGS, Edgars 5 2 0 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

INDRIKSONS, Tomass 1 1 0 0 1

INDRIKSONS, Matīss 3 2 1 0 4

LIPENITIS, Kristiāns 8 0 0 0 0

VANAGS, Niklāvs Everts 2 2 2 0 6

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BALCIUNAS, Juozas 11 2 1 0 4

ILEVIČIUS, Benas 1 3 1 2 7

JURKAITIS, Modestas 10 3 0 0 3

VARPIOTAS, Edvardas 15 6 0 1 7

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

КОБИЛЯНСЬКИЙ, Дима 17 0 0 0 0

YEFIMENKO, Vladislav 96 1 2 0 5

БУРАВСЬКИЙ, Глеб 45 1 1 1 4

МАЛИЧ, Богдан 21 2 1 0 4

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

KRUMINS, Edgars 4 2 1 0 4

STEINBERGS, Martins 1 1 1 0 3

ČAVARS, Agnis 3 2 1 0 4

AUSĒJS, Artūrs 7 2 4 0 10

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BIRZNIEKS, Kārlis 1 0 0 0 0

ĻISICINS, Rainers 3 2 3 0 8

ALVATERIS, Dāvids 8 0 0 0 0

PELCBERGS, Mārtiņš 6 0 2 0 4

(19 Points, 1 Fouls) 3x3 RAE (13) VS  Jēkabpils (14) (11 Points, 3 Fouls)

(21 Points, 5 Fouls) Desertų namai (16) VS  Valka/All Stars UA (22) (13 Points, 6 Fouls)

(21 Points, 0 Fouls) Rīga (1) VS  Vilku Banda (12) (12 Points, 0 Fouls)

GAME #14 - LAST 32 GAME 14

06/08/2022 16:45:00, NR. 1

GAME #15 - LAST 32 GAME 15

06/08/2022 16:45:00, NR. 2

GAME #17 - LAST 16 GAME 1

06/08/2022 17:45:00, NR. 1



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

NEILANDS, Francis 28 3 0 1 4

OZOLS, Ernests 45 0 0 0 0

ŠVĪTIŅŠ, Rūdolfs 10 4 1 0 6

ARMANOVS, Kristiāns 44 7 1 0 9

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

PĻAVENIEKS, Lauris 3 2 0 0 2

TIMMA, Rinalds 6 3 1 0 5

SILAJANIS, Edvards 10 1 0 0 1

KAZLAUSKIS, Konstantīns 19 5 0 2 7

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ĀBOLS, Jānis 10 5 1 0 7

OSIS, Mārcis 6 4 4 0 12

KASPARĀNS, Uģis 1 1 0 0 1

SPARĀNS, Tomass 3 2 0 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ŠEPTE, Kristofers 32 1 1 0 3

KRŪMIŅŠ, Verners 40 3 1 0 5

PUNKSTIŅŠ, Rūdolfs 38 0 2 0 4

LĀCIS, Ralfs 90 2 0 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

OZOLS, Jurģis 18 1 1 0 3

ANCĀNS, Gusts 7 1 0 0 1

ZARINS, Andis 20 5 0 0 5

SMILDZEJS, Roberts 10 3 0 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

VANAGS, Kristaps 2 0 0 1 1

KUZŅECOVS, Ņikita 13 2 0 3 5

VĀVERS, Rihards 1 1 0 0 1

VASIĻEVSKIS, Kristofers 3 4 1 0 6

(19 Points, 5 Fouls) +U17 (20) VS  Krāslava (9) (15 Points, 3 Fouls)

(22 Points, 5 Fouls) Bauerfeind (5) VS  Papardes zieds (17) (14 Points, 5 Fouls)

(12 Points, 8 Fouls) Taverna (23) VS  3x3 NERK (4) (13 Points, 6 Fouls)

GAME #18 - LAST 16 GAME 2

06/08/2022 17:45:00, NR. 2

GAME #19 - LAST 16 GAME 3

06/08/2022 18:00:00, NR. 1

GAME #20 - LAST 16 GAME 4

06/08/2022 18:00:00, NR. 2



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

APSITIS, Karlis 3 5 2 0 9

GRĪNBERGS, Artūrs 4 1 1 0 3

FEIKNERS, Rendijs 1 2 0 0 2

AVOTIŅŠ, Reinis 2 7 0 0 7

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

MEDNIS, Janis 3 2 0 0 2

PUTNIŅŠ, Pēteris 1 0 1 0 2

SKUJA, Edijs 2 1 1 0 3

ŠKUTE, Artūrs 4 1 0 0 1

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

GARANČS, Dāvis 25 1 0 1 2

BĒRZIŅŠ, Kārlis 3 4 2 0 8

KRŪMIŅŠ, Reinis 69 0 0 0 0

PIUSS, Davis 00 3 1 0 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

KAMINSKIS, Markuss 9 1 1 1 4

BĒRZIŅŠ, Toms Jēkabs 1 1 2 0 5

ŠĶESTERS, Ralfs 5 5 0 1 6

SKREIVERS, Dāvis 6 4 0 2 6

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ZVIEDRIS, Mārtiņš 61 0 1 0 2

DIŽGALVIS, Rolands 1 2 2 0 6

BARKOVSKIS, Ričards 13 0 0 0 0

MAZBURŠS, Valters 0 2 3 0 8

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BUMBIERIS, Mārtiņš 8 3 1 0 5

SMIRNOVS, Daniils 9 3 1 0 5

PORIETIS, Rihards 1 4 0 0 4

VANAGS, Edgars 5 0 0 0 0

(21 Points, 1 Fouls) Priecīgus! (3) VS  3x3 Madona/Bura (8) (8 Points, 2 Fouls)

(15 Points, 5 Fouls) Jaunie un students (21) VS  Spēka Kustība (6) (21 Points, 4 Fouls)

(16 Points, 5 Fouls) East-Ball/FastBreak (7) VS  3x3 RAE (13) (14 Points, 4 Fouls)

GAME #21 - LAST 16 GAME 5

06/08/2022 18:15:00, NR. 1

GAME #22 - LAST 16 GAME 6

06/08/2022 18:15:00, NR. 2

GAME #23 - LAST 16 GAME 7

06/08/2022 18:30:00, NR. 1



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BALCIUNAS, Juozas 11 1 1 1 4

ILEVIČIUS, Benas 1 2 0 1 3

JURKAITIS, Modestas 10 2 0 0 2

VARPIOTAS, Edvardas 15 1 0 0 1

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

MUSIIENKO, Anton 7 1 0 2 3

RUSLOV, Nikita 16 2 1 0 4

CHUMAKOV, Igor 22 1 1 3 6

BALABAN, Yevhen 4 4 0 1 5

(10 Points, 12 Fouls) Desertų namai (16) VS  Ukraine-Kelts (2) (18 Points, 7 Fouls)

GAME #24 - LAST 16 GAME 8

06/08/2022 18:30:00, NR. 2


